
City community bus   *Closed on Sundays

Depart from Minamisakurai Station north exit　➡　龍Q館(Ryu-kyu-kan) about10minutes

Capacity：Bus capacity 36 people Please get off at Ryu-kyu-kan

3便 4便 5便 6便 7便 8便

道の駅庄和 8:48 10:43 11:53 13:53 15:25 17:30

庄和中央病院 8:50 10:45 11:55 13:55 15:27 17:32

辻橋東 8:52 10:47 11:57 13:57 15:29 17:34

庄和総合支所 8:54 10:49 11:59 13:59 15:31 17:36

庄和高校 8:55 10:50 12:00 14:00 15:32 17:37

西金野井作之内 8:55 10:50 12:00 14:00 15:32 17:37

庄和高齢者憩の家 ↓ ↓ 12:01 14:01 15:33 17:38

龍Q館(Ryu-kyu-kan) ↓ ↓ 12:03 14:03 15:35 17:40

庄和高齢者憩の家 ↓ ↓ 12:05 14:05 15:37 17:42

西金野井北 8:56 10:51 12:06 14:06 15:38 17:43

西金野井団地 8:58 10:53 12:08 14:08 15:40 17:45

西金野井南 8:59 10:54 12:09 14:09 15:41 17:46

新宿新田西 9:00 10:55 12:10 14:10 15:42 17:47

南桜井駅北口(Minamisakurai Station

North Exit)
9:08 11:03 12:18 14:18 15:50 17:55

桜川小学校 9:09 11:04 12:19 14:19 15:51 17:56

正風館 9:10 11:05 12:20 14:20 15:52 17:57

金崎はなわ団地 9:11 11:06 12:21 14:21 15:53 17:58

総合支所入口 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:55 ↓

庄和総合支所 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:58 ↓

総合支所入口 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:59 ↓

イオンモール春日部(Aeon Mall

Kasukabe)
9:19 11:14 12:29 14:29 16:07 18:06

金崎はなわ団地 9:22 11:17 12:32 14:32 16:10 18:09

正風館 9:23 11:18 12:33 14:33 16:11 18:10

桜川小学校 9:24 11:19 12:34 14:34 16:12 18:11

南桜井駅北口(Minamisakurai Station

North Exit)
9:32 11:27 12:42 14:42 16:20 18:19

新宿新田西 9:34 11:29 12:44 14:44 16:22 18:21

西金野井南 9:35 11:30 12:45 14:45 16:23 18:22

西金野井団地 9:36 11:31 12:46 14:46 16:24 18:23

西金野井北 9:38 11:33 12:48 14:48 16:26 18:25

庄和高齢者憩の家 9:38 ↓ 12:48 14:48 ↓ ↓

龍Q館(Ryu-kyu-kan) 9:40 ↓ 12:50 14:50 ↓ ↓

庄和高齢者憩の家 9:42 ↓ 12:52 14:52 ↓ ↓

西金野井作之内 9:42 11:33 12:52 14:52 16:26 18:25

庄和高校 9:43 11:34 12:53 14:53 16:27 18:26

庄和総合支所 9:46 11:37 12:56 14:56 16:30 18:29

辻橋東 9:48 11:39 12:58 14:58 16:32 18:31

庄和中央病院 9:50 11:41 13:00 15:00 16:34 18:33

道の駅庄和(roadside station

showa)
9:57 11:48 13:07 15:07 16:41 18:40


